



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

16 August 2022

David Torres City of Mount Shasta 305 North Mount Shasta Blvd. Mount Shasta, CA 96067

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER, CITY OF MOUNT SHASTA, STATE-MANDATED WASTEWATER TREATMENT & OUTFALL PROJECT (WDID NO. 5A47CR00046A1), SISKIYOU COUNTY

This Order responds to the 10 August 2022 request for an amendment to the City of Mount Shasta, State-Mandated Wastewater Treatment & Outfall Project Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID No. 5A47CR00046). The original Water Quality Certification was issued on 9 March 2017. The requested amendment is hereby approved, and the Certification (5A47CR00046A1) is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification and previous amendment.

AMENDMENT:

City of Mount Shasta (hereinafter Permittee) is requesting an amendment to the Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order to extend the previously amended expiration date of 9 March 2022 to align with the United States Army Corps of Engineers' extension until 24 February 2023 under 2017 Nationwide Permit 3 – Maintenance. The request has been approved and the expiration date of the Section 401 Water Quality Certification is extended to **24 February 2023**, contingent on the Corps not modifying, revoking, or suspending authorization of the project. Additionally, the Permittee is requesting an amendment to the Applicant Contact and is amended below.

Applicant: City of Mount Shasta

Applicant Contact: David Torres

305 North Mount Shasta Blvd. Mount Shasta, CA 96067 Phone: (530) 926-7526

Email: dtorres@mtshastaca.gov

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CENTRAL VALLEY WATER BOARD CONTACT:

Katie Gilman 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 Redding, CA 96002(530) 224-3212 Katie.Gilman@waterboards.ca.gov

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Amendment of existing Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for City of Mount Shasta, State-Mandated Wastewater Treatment & Outfall Project (WDID No. 5A47CR00046A1). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by Clint Snyder	8/16/2022
(for) PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer	Date
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board	

KAG: db

CC

via email: U.S. EPA, Region 9, San Francisco

Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento Kasey Sirkin, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, San Francisco

Sabrina Rouse, ENPLAN, Redding